PAGE 3/008

6508123444 Fax Server

TO: CARR & FERRELL LLP COMPANY: 2200 GENG ROAD

Nov 13 2009 16:15

CARR FERRE 13/2009

6508123444

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name:InfqExpress, Inc.			
Stacey C. Lum	Internal Address: Suite B			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)9/14/2005	Street Address: 170 5. Whisman Road			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Maugitain View			
Joint Research Agreement	State:California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94041			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other Re-record: correct address of receiving	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Types No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Palent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. 8. Patent No.(s)			
12/550,321 (Reel/Frame: 023167/0798)				
Additional numbers etached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Car & Ferrell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment information			
State: California Zip: 94303				
Phone Number: 650-812-3400	Donosit Assessmi Mumban			
Fax Number: 650-812-3444	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
Signature November 13, 2009 Date				
Tam Thanh Pham	Total number of pages including cover S			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, sitachments, and documents:			

PATENT

6508123444

р.3

USPTO

9/7'2009 5:48:54 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: CARR & FERRELL LLP COMPANY: 2200 GENG ROAD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
lectronic Version v1.1 08/28/2009 tylesheet Version v1.1 500949600				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: A		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date		Execution Date		
Stacey Lum				09/14/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	InfaExpress, Inc.			
Street Address:	170 Whismen i			
internal Address:	Suite B			
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 94041				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	pe Number			
Application Number:				
Property Type Number Application Number: 12550321 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (650)812-3444				
Correspondence was de sant via de men mien de las autority le discussiones.				
Phone: 650-812-3400				
Email: ipham@carrferrell.com Correspondent Name: CARR & FERRELL LLP				
Address Line 1: 2200 GENG ROAD				
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA4692US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tam Thanh Pharm				
Total Attachments: 2 source=4692US_Assignment#page1.tif source=4692US_Assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT

Dec 04 2009 11:09 USPTO

CARR FERRELL LLP 11/18/2009 8:25:28 AM

6508123444 4/008 PAGE

p.5 Fax Server

TO: CARR & FERRELL LLP COMPANY: 2200 GENG ROAD

Nov 13 2009 16:15 CARR FERRELL LLP CARR FERRELL LLP 6508123444 6508123444

PA2962US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i, the undersigned. Stacey C. Lum, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to lateExpress, Inc., a corporation with offices at 170 S. Whisman Road, Suite B, Mountain View, California 94041 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States patent application filed Refewith and entitled:

"Dynamic Address Assignment for Access Control on DHCP Networks"

and in end to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors,

Page 1

PATENT

Dec 04 2009 11:09 **USPTO**

CARR FERRELL LLP 11/18/2009 8:25:28 AM

PAGE

6508123444 5/008 Fax Server p.6

TO: CARR & FERRELL LLP COMPANY: 2200 GENG ROAD

Nov 13 2009 16:16

CARR FERRELL LLP

6508123444 6508123444

Sep 21 2009 11:37

PA2962US

assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting Hile to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, Econse or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full . right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

RECORDED: 11/13/2009

Page 2

PATENT